OP \$165.00 235381

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM388169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Salus Capital Partners, LLC		06/14/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Mitchell Gold Co.	
Street Address:	135 One Comfortable Place	
City:	Taylorsville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28681	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2353811	MITCHELL GOLD		
Registration Number:	3459425	MG+BW		
Registration Number:	3759075	MITCHELL GOLD + BOB WILLIAMS		
Registration Number:	3874158	MG+BW		
Registration Number:	3999454	SUPER LUXE SLEEPER		
Registration Number:	4271521	MITCHELL GOLD + BOB WILLIAMS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130
Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, LTD

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F163770
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Cobbett
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa A. Cobbett/

 DATE SIGNED:
 06/16/2016

 Total Attachments: 3

 source=img-615150829-0001#page2.tif

 source=img-615150829-0001#page3.tif

 source=img-615150829-0001#page4.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

June 14, 2016

WHEREAS, The Mitchell Gold Co., a North Carolina corporation having an address of 135 One Comfortable Place, Taylorsville, North Carolina 28681 (the "Grantor"), granted a security interest to SALUS CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 197 First Avenue, Suite 250, Needham, Massachusetts 02494 (the "Secured Party"), in Grantor's trademarks pursuant to and as reflected in that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of December 10, 2012, which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 9, 2013 and recorded on Reel 5026, Frame 0167 (the "Grant"); and

WHEREAS, the security interests granted by the Grantor to Secured Party under the Grant have been terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, to the full extent of the Grant, Secured Party releases its security interest in (i) all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under any United States trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications, including, without limitation, the United States trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (all of the foregoing, collectively, the "Marks"), (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after December 10, 2012 for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

Secured Party agrees that, upon the request of the Grantor or any successor in interest or assignee thereof, and at the expense of the Grantor, Secured Party will execute any document, cause to be made any filing or take any other action deemed reasonably necessary or advisable by the Grantor, or any successor in interest or assignee thereof, to effectuate the release of interests contemplated herein.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party, by its signature below of its duly authorized representative, agrees to be bound by the provisions of this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date above first written.

SALUS CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC

By: // Name: Kyle Shonak

Title: President

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	Registration Number
MITCHELL GOLD	5/30/2000	2353811
MITCHELL GOLD + BOB WILLIAMS	3/9/2010	3759075
MG+BW	11/9/2010	3874158
MG+BW	7/1/2008	3459425
SUPER LUXE SLEEPER	7/19/2011	3999454
MITCHELL GOLD + BOB WILLIAMS	1/8/2013	4271521
MITCHELL GOLD + BOB WILLIAMS	3/20/2007	3219509

1959002.4

RECORDED: 06/16/2016